

UNION COUNTY AIRPORT

RUNWAY 5-23 REHABILITATION PROJECT

Certified Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Tuesday, 05/27/2025, 2:00 pm



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Satterfield Construction Co., Inc.		King Asphalt		Rogers Group Inc.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED
BASE BID												
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
2	01530	Airfield barricades	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
3	01060	Construction Entrance & Onsite Haul Route (Installation & Removal)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
4	C-102A	Temporary Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
5	C-102B	Temporary Silt Fence	8,300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,350.00
6	C-105A	Mobilization - Base Bid	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
7	P-101A	Pavement Surface Milling, Variable Depth	7,570	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,990.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 121,120.00
8	P-101B	Pavement Removal	110	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00
9	P-101C	Medium Crack Repair (3/8" to 1 1/2")	3,510	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,162.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 16,146.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,550.00
10	P-101D	Large Crack Repair (Greater than 1 1/2")	18,420	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 73,680.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 142,755.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 84,732.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 92,100.00
11	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	40	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 35,400.00
12	P-152B	On-Site Borrow Excavation	1,800	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,000.00
13	S-160	Sterilization of Pavement Cracks	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	SC-305	Macadam Base Course	260	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 55,380.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 110,500.00
15	SC-403A	SCDOT Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Type C	3,900	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 169.40	\$ 660,660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 897,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 916,500.00
16	SC-403B	SCDOT Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Type D "Leveling"	100	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
17	P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	30	GAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
18	P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	7,300	GAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,500.00
19	SC-407	Double Surface Treatment	24,400	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 189,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 195,200.00
20	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Marking	12,720	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,080.00
21	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Markings	12,720	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 31,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,620.00
22	T-901	Hydroseeding	5	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12,650.00
23	T-905	Onsite Topsoil	1,110	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,300.00
24	L-108-5.1	Install Direct Buried Trench	2,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00
25	L-108-5.2	1/C #8 5kv, FAA L824 Type C Cable, Installed In Direct Buried Trench And Conduit	2,250	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 14,737.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	L-110-5.2	New 4w4" schedule 40 PVC ductbank, Concrete Encased	60	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00
27	L-110-5.3	New 4w4" schedule 40 PVC ductbank	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00
28	L-110-5.6	Install Junction Can Plaza (4-Way)	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
29	L-125-5.11	Raise Existing Stake-mounted Runway/Taxiway Edge Lights & Threshold Lights with new connection kit and transformer	20	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	L-125-5.12	Raise Existing Based-mounted Runway Edge Lights & Threshold Lights with new connection kit and transformer	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT						\$ 2,110,012.50	\$ 1,898,281.50	\$ 2,068,094.00	\$ 2,907,920.00			

UNION COUNTY AIRPORT

RUNWAY 5-23 REHABILITATION PROJECT

Certified Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Tuesday, 05/27/2025, 2:00 pm



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Satterfield Construction Co., Inc.		King Asphalt		Rogers Group Inc.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL EXTENDED
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	C-105B	Mobilization - Additive Bid #1	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	L-108-5.1	Install Direct Buried Trench	13,689	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 61,600.50	\$ 1.68	\$ 22,997.52	\$ 1.35	\$ 18,480.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,067.00
3	L-108-5.2	1/C #8 5kv, FAA L824 Type C Cable, Installed In Direct Buried Trench And Conduit	18,700	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 57,035.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 74,800.00
4	L-108-5.3	1/C #6 5KV, FAA L824 Type C Cable, Installed in Direct Buried Trench and Conduit	9,500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00
5	L-109-5.1	Removal Of Airfield Electrical Equipment In Existing Vault	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
6	L-109-5.2	Provide And Install New Runway/Taxiway 7.5 kW Ferroresonant CCR	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
7	L-109-5.3	Electrical Room Vault Work	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	L-109-5.4	Provide and Install New PAPI 4 kW Ferroresonant CCR	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	L-110-5.1	New 2w4" schedule 40 PVC ductbank, Concrete Encased	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	L-110-5.4	New 2w4" schedule 40 PVC ductbank	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	L-110-5.5	Install L-867B Junction Can, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	L-125-5.1	Install L-861 (L) Runway Elevated Edge Light Fixture, Lens Color White/Yellow, Yellow/White, Stake Mounted With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	26	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 69,940.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
13	L-125-5.2	Install L-861 (L) Runway Elevated Edge Light Fixture, Lens Color White/Yellow, Yellow/White, On L-867(B) Class 1A Base Can With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 35,480.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
14	L-125-5.3	Install L-861E (L) Runway Threshold Light, Lens Color Red/Green, Stake Mounted With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 33,300.00
15	L-125-5.4	Install L-861E Runway Threshold Light, Lens Color Red/Green On L-867(B) Class 1A Base Can With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	L-125-5.5	Install L-861T (L) Taxiway Elevated Edge Light Fixture, Lens Color Blue, Stake Mounted With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
17	L-125-5.6	Install L-861T (L) Taxiway Elevated Edge Light Fixture, Lens Color Blue, On L-867(B) Class 1A Base Can With Transformer And Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
18	L-125-5.7	L-849I (L) REIL System, Including Concrete Foundation and Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00
19	L-125-5.8	L-858Y/R/L (L) Airport Runway And Taxiway Sign (2 Module, Size 2, Style 2) On New Foundation With Transformer And New Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 14,725.00
20	L-125-5.9	L-858Y/R/L (L) Airport Runway And Taxiway Sign (3 Module, Size 2, Style 2) On New Foundation With Transformer And New Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,214.00	\$ 32,428.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 31,250.00
21	L-125-5.10	L-881 (L) 2-Box PAPI System, Including Accessories, Installed Complete in Place, Including New Concrete Pad	2	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 41,980.00	\$ 83,960.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
22	L-128-4.1	Removal Of Existing Runway Stake Mounted Elevated Light Fixtures And Associated Electrical Items	38	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00
23	L-128-4.2	Removal Of Existing Runway Base Mounted Elevated Light Fixtures And Associated Electrical Items	8	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	L-128-4.3	Removal Of Existing Taxiway Stake Mounted Elevated Light Fixtures And Associated Electrical Items	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
25	L-128-4.4	Removal Of Existing Guidance Signs, Foundations, and Associated Electrical Items	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	L-128-4.5	Removal of Existing 2-Box PAPI and Associated Electrical Items, Including Existing Concrete Pad	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
27	L-128-4.6	Removal Of Existing Runway Threshold Stake Mounted Elevated Light Fixtures And Associated Electrical Items	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT						\$ 551,150.50	\$ 604,847.52	\$ 699,280.15	\$ 667,342.00			

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Ben Malone

Certified by Benjamin C. Malone, P.E. S.C. PE Reg. No. 43162

Michael Baker
INTERNATIONAL